_
- 0

01 27 05 from P10-1595 from P10-1595	01-31-	_	U.S. D	: 051319/0186 PARTMENT OF CON Patent and Tradern
OME No. 9551-9827 (exp. 6/39/2805) (ab solimps 목) 목 목	102929	733	▼	V V
To the rionorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the at	tached original docu	tients or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		į.	address of receiv	ing party(ies)
Masayuki Yoneyama		Name: Min	ebea Co., Ltd.	
	J/ 3, 2, 7, 2005	Internal Add	iress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party (es)	attached? Yes VNo		······································	
C. Nature of conveyance.				
Assignment	Merger		4456 74 M.	A 414
Security Agreement	Change of Name			cta, Oaza, Miyota-
	-	Kitasaku-G	Bun, Nagano-Ken	369 0293 Japan
		City	C	e:Zip
09/06/2004 Execution Date:		Oity	Sta.	:∠I₽
		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) a	lached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent	• •			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	ication, the execu	tion date of the :	oplication is:
A Deserva A cultivation by the 10	/972 REA	i .		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10	/872,654	i .		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10	Ma-444444444444444444444444444444444444	B. Patent No	D.(s) _N/A	
	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No	D.(s) N/A No	
	Additional numbers at	B. Patent Notes tached? Yes	No of applications a	id patents Involv
5. Name and address of party to w	Additional numbers at	B. Patent Notes tached? Yes	No of applications a	id patents Involv
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name. Anna Vishov	Additional numbers at from correspondence mailed:	B. Patent Notes tached? Yes	O.(s) N/A No of applications a	id patents Involv
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	Additional numbers at from correspondence mailed:	B. Patent Notached? Yes v 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	o.(s) N/A No of applications a	id patents Involv 3 40.00
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name. Anna Vishov	Additional numbers at from correspondence mailed:	B. Patent Notached? Yes v 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	o.(s) N/A No of applications a	id patents Involves, 40,00
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name. Anna Vishov Schulte Roth internal Address:	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed: & Zabel, LLP	B. Patent No tached? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize	o.(s) N/A No of applications a CFR 3.41)	id patents Involv 3 40.00
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name. Anna Vishov Schulte Roth internal Address:	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed: & Zabel, LLP	B. Patent Notached? Yes v 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	o.(s) N/A No of applications a CFR 3.41)	id patents Involv 3 40.00
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name. Anna Vishov Schulte Roth internal Address:	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed: & Zabel, LLP	B. Patent No. tached? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	o.(s) N/A No of applications a CFR 3.41)	id patents Involv \$ 40.00 to deposit accou
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name. Anna Vishov Schulte Roth miternal Address: Street Address: 919 Third Avenue.	Additional numbers at from correspondence mailed: & Zabel, LLP	B. Patent No. tached? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco 50-0675, Order t	O.(s) N/A Of applications a OFR 3.41) I ad to be charged unt number: No. 051319.0186. So	id patents Involv \$ 40.00 to deposit account to deposit account to the Roll & Zabel, total fees or credit so
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name. Anna Vishov Schulte Roth internal Address:	Additional numbers at from correspondence mailed: & Zabel, LLP	B. Patent No. tached? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco 50-0675, Order t	o.(s) N/A No of applications a CFR 3.41) ad to be charged unt number: No. 051319.0186. So in to charge any addits to the above Deri	id patents Involv \$40.00 to deposit account to deposit account to the Roth & Zabel, total fees or credit so
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name. Anna Vishov Schulte Roth internel Address: Schulte Roth Street Address: 919 Third Avent Street Address: 919 Third Avent City, New York State: NY Zi	Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed: & Zabel, LLP	B. Patent No. tached? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco 50-0675, Order I	o.(s) N/A No of applications a CFR 3.41) ad to be charged unt number: No. 051319.0186. So in to charge any addits to the above Deri	id patents Involv \$ 40.00 to deposit account to deposit account to the Roll & Zabel, the state of credit sets of credit sets.
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name. Anna Vishov Schulte Roth internel Address: Schulte Roth internel Address: 919 Third Avenual Address: 919 Third A	Additional numbers attributed in the correspondence mailed: & Zabel, LLP LLP DO NOT USE correspondence is being: did to the following fax number. S. Postal Service to Mail Str	B. Patent No. tached? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco 50-0675, Order I Authorization overpaymen Order No. 09 THIS SPACE	No of applications a CFR 3.41)	id patents Involv 40.00 to deposit account hulte Scih & Zabel, onal fees or cradities sif Account 50-087.
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name. Anna Vishov Schulte Roth internel Address: Schulte Roth internel Address: 919 Third Avenual Address: 919 Third A	Additional numbers attractions of the the following fax numbers of the the following fax numbers. Postal Service to Mail Strondis, 174, 22313-1450	B. Patent No. tached? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco 50-0675, Order I Authorization overpaymen Order No. 09 THIS SPACE	No of applications a CFR 3.41)	id patents Involv \$40.00 to deposit account hulte Reth & Zabel, fonal fees or credit as sif Account 50-087.
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name. Anna Vishov Schulte Roth internet Address: Schulte Roth internet Address: 919 Third Avent Street Address: 919 Third Avent City, New York State: NY Zit Fabsimite transmitted Paposited with the U F O Box 1450 Aloxo	Additional numbers attributed in the correspondence mailed: & Zabel, LLP LLP DO NOT USE correspondence is being: d to the following fax number is possessed in the correspondence in the correspondence is being: d to the following fax number is possessed in the correspondence in the correspondence is being: d to the following fax number is possessed in the correspondence in the correspondenc	B. Patent No. tached? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco 50-0675, Order I Authorization overpaymen Order No. 09 THIS SPACE	No of applications a CFR 3.41)	id patents Involves, 40,00 to deposit account hulte Soih & Zabel, onal fees or credit ac sif Account 50-087.

WHEREAS, Masayuki Yoneyama, a citizen of Japan, having a mailing address at

c/o Minebea Co., Ltd., 4106-73 Miyota, Oaza, Miyota-Machi, Kitasaku-Gun, Nagano-Ken,

389-0293 Japan (hereinafter "the Assignor(s)"), has (have) invented certain new and useful

improvements in KEYBOARD SWITCH WITH INTERNAL FLUID CONTAINMENT

NETWORK, and

WHEREAS Minebea Co., Ltd., having a principal place of business at 4106-73

Miyota, Oaza, Miyota-Machi, Kitasaku-Gun, Nagano-Ken 389-0293 Japan (hercinafter

"the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

application and the invention described therein, and each and every patert that can be

issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its

territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that

for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby a acknowledged, the Assignor(s) has(have)

sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer

unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in ant to the aforesaid

application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the

aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories

and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the

same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use

and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term

051316/0186 A-3574(US)

1/2

PATENT REEL: 016193 FRAME: 0997 or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s) if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor(s) hereby authorizes() and requests() the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting

from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignor(s) hereby authorizes() the Assignee and its successors to apply for a

patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention witerever the same

is permitted by law, and also assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and its

successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignor(s) further covenants() to execute all additional instruments and to do all

things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the

Assignee and its successors.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I(we) have executed this document on the dates

indicated below.

Date: Sep / 06 /2000

Mas iyuki Yoneyama

051316/0186 A-3374(US)

RECORDED: 01/27/2005

2/2